
IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield

October 20, 2018
Boys Varsity        
3.0 Miles  

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS:

Place           School            Score              Scoring Places
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   Riverside-Brookfield          28        2,   3,   6,   8,   9,  14,  15
  2   Nazareth Academy              46        1,   5,  11,  13,  16,  18,  19
  3   Evergreen Park                87        7,  10,  17,  21,  32
  4   St. Laurence                  93        4,  20,  22,  23,  24,  25,  31
  5   Hancock                      145       26,  27,  29,  30,  33,  34,  36
  6   St. Rita                     150       12,  28,  35,  37,  38,  39,  40
      Washington                 No Score - Had only 3 finishers
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield

October 20, 2018
Boys Varsity        
3.0 Miles  

RACE RESULTS

   Place
Ovral Score          School          BIB#           Name                Time
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1     1  Nazareth Academy           239 Scott Sikorski (Sr)        0:16:44.2
  2     2  Riverside-Brookfield       253 Josh Ranft (Sr)            0:17:10.7
  3     3  Riverside-Brookfield       250 David Keen (Sr)            0:17:15.9
  4     4  St. Laurence               262 Julian Marquez (Sr)        0:17:19.8
  5     5  Nazareth Academy           230 Christian Cano (Sr)        0:17:22.3
  6     6  Riverside-Brookfield       254 Conor Raymond (Sr)         0:17:25.9
  7     7  Evergreen Park             202 Horace Holifield (Sr)      0:17:34.7
  8     8  Riverside-Brookfield       249 Peter Kallas (So)          0:17:38.4
  9     9  Riverside-Brookfield       255 Quinn VanNIce (So)         0:17:44.0
 10    10  Evergreen Park             206 Anthony Richter (Jr)       0:17:56.5
 11    11  Nazareth Academy           242 Connor Uphues (Jr)         0:17:58.6
 12    12  St. Rita                   271 Lorenzo Alvarez (Sr)       0:18:13.0
 13    13  Nazareth Academy           236 Brendan O'Brien (So)       0:18:18.5
 14    14  Riverside-Brookfield       248 Quinn Jacquat (Jr)         0:18:22.4
 15    15  Riverside-Brookfield       251 Chris Magno (Sr)           0:18:23.2
 16    16  Nazareth Academy           238 Daniel Pelayo (Sr)         0:18:29.9
 17    17  Evergreen Park             201 Danny Farritor (So)        0:18:30.3
 18    18  Nazareth Academy           237 Jack O'Brien (So)          0:18:49.0
 19    19  Nazareth Academy           240 Steven Staubus (Sr)        0:18:59.8
 20    20  St. Laurence               257 Joseph Diaz (Jr)           0:19:11.3
 21    21  Evergreen Park             203 Fabian Llamas (So)         0:19:17.8
 22    22  St. Laurence               263 Rocco Sarno (Jr)           0:19:30.4
 23    23  St. Laurence               260 Ryan Hahn (Jr)             0:19:33.6
 24    24  St. Laurence               261 Konrad Kozina (Sr)         0:19:45.6
 25        Washington                 291 Julian Tenorio (Sr)        0:19:51.6
 26        Washington                 287 Bryan Perfecto (So)        0:20:27.2
 27    25  St. Laurence               259 Tristan Gonzales (Fr)      0:20:30.8
 28        Washington                 285 Roel Garcia (So)           0:20:36.1
 29    26  Hancock                    215 Emilio Alvarez (Fr)        0:20:55.0
 30    27  Hancock                    225 Juan Varela (Jr)           0:20:58.8
 31    28  St. Rita                   283 Peter Viz (Jr)             0:21:03.2
 32    29  Hancock                    223 Sebastian Ramirez (Fr)     0:21:04.0
 33    30  Hancock                    216 Adolfo Calderon (Jr)       0:21:08.7
 34    31  St. Laurence               258 Cristian Garza (Sr)        0:21:09.1
 35    32  Evergreen Park             204 Charile Novak (Jr)         0:21:13.6
 36    33  Hancock                    218 Jonathan Hernandez (So)    0:21:28.4
 37    34  Hancock                    224 Josue Uriostegui (Jr)      0:22:16.2
 38    35  St. Rita                   282 Billy Veugeler (Fr)        0:22:40.2
 39    36  Hancock                    221 Gabriel Morales (So)       0:22:55.2
 40    37  St. Rita                   278 Mike Meister (Jr)          0:23:18.0
 41    38  St. Rita                   280 Tom Rooney (So)            0:23:19.2
 42    39  St. Rita                   273 Mike Baniewicz (Fr)        0:24:45.5
 43    40  St. Rita                   279 Tim Regan (Sr)             0:26:00.7
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Riverside-Brookfield

October 20, 2018
Boys Varsity        
3.0 Miles  

TOP FIVE RUNNERS NOT PLACING IN THE TOP SIX SCHOOLS

Ovral
Place          Name              BIB#          School                 Time
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
 25   Julian Tenorio (Sr)         291  Washington                  0:19:51.6
 26   Bryan Perfecto (So)         287  Washington                  0:20:27.2
 28   Roel Garcia (So)            285  Washington                  0:20:36.1
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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2018-2019 IHSA Boys Cross Country
Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: Brendan Curtin
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-7500 x2311

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along
with their times.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

1st Place Team: Riverside-Brookfield       Head Coach: Larry Forberg            

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Josh Ranft                         Sr               2       0:17:10.7
2. David Keen                         Sr               3       0:17:15.9
3. Conor Raymond                      Sr               6       0:17:25.9
4. Peter Kallas                       So               8       0:17:38.4
5. Quinn VanNIce                      So               9       0:17:44.0
6. Quinn Jacquat                      Jr              14       0:18:22.4
7. Chris Magno                        Sr              15       0:18:23.2
   Team Score:  28 

2nd Place Team: Nazareth Academy           Head Coach: Kevin Milos              

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Scott Sikorski                     Sr               1       0:16:44.2
2. Christian Cano                     Sr               5       0:17:22.3
3. Connor Uphues                      Jr              11       0:17:58.6
4. Brendan O'Brien                    So              13       0:18:18.5
5. Daniel Pelayo                      Sr              16       0:18:29.9
6. Jack O'Brien                       So              18       0:18:49.0
7. Steven Staubus                     Sr              19       0:18:59.8
   Team Score:  46 

3rd Place Team: Evergreen Park             Head Coach: Eva Manzke               

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Horace Holifield                   Sr               7       0:17:34.7
2. Anthony Richter                    Jr              10       0:17:56.5
3. Danny Farritor                     So              17       0:18:30.3
4. Fabian Llamas                      So              21       0:19:17.8
5. Charile Novak                      Jr              32       0:21:13.6
   Team Score:  87 
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2018-2019 IHSA Boys Cross Country
Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: Brendan Curtin
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-7500 x2311

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along
with their times.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

4th Place Team: St. Laurence               Head Coach: Darrell Reed             

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Julian Marquez                     Sr               4       0:17:19.8
2. Joseph Diaz                        Jr              20       0:19:11.3
3. Rocco Sarno                        Jr              22       0:19:30.4
4. Ryan Hahn                          Jr              23       0:19:33.6
5. Konrad Kozina                      Sr              24       0:19:45.6
6. Tristan Gonzales                   Fr              25       0:20:30.8
7. Cristian Garza                     Sr              31       0:21:09.1
   Team Score:  93 

5th Place Team: Hancock                    Head Coach: Paul Mirek               

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Emilio Alvarez                     Fr              26       0:20:55.0
2. Juan Varela                        Jr              27       0:20:58.8
3. Sebastian Ramirez                  Fr              29       0:21:04.0
4. Adolfo Calderon                    Jr              30       0:21:08.7
5. Jonathan Hernandez                 So              33       0:21:28.4
6. Josue Uriostegui                   Jr              34       0:22:16.2
7. Gabriel Morales                    So              36       0:22:55.2
   Team Score:  145 

6th Place Team: St. Rita                   Head Coach: David Letourneau         

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Lorenzo Alvarez                    Sr              12       0:18:13.0
2. Peter Viz                          Jr              28       0:21:03.2
3. Billy Veugeler                     Fr              35       0:22:40.2
4. Mike Meister                       Jr              37       0:23:18.0
5. Tom Rooney                         So              38       0:23:19.2
6. Mike Baniewicz                     Fr              39       0:24:45.5
7. Tim Regan                          Sr              40       0:26:00.7
   Team Score:  150 
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2018-2019 IHSA Boys Cross Country
Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: Brendan Curtin
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-7500 x2311

Individual Finishers
List the first five individuals to come through the chute who are not on one of the six
winning teams.  These five runners will move on to the Sectional Meet to compete as
"Individuals At-Large."

   First, Last name          Year          School          Place    Time          Coach

1. Julian Tenorio             Sr  Washington                 25  0:19:51.6 Jared Gustafson      
2. Bryan Perfecto             So  Washington                 26  0:20:27.2 Jared Gustafson      
3. Roel Garcia                So  Washington                 28  0:20:36.1 Jared Gustafson      
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2018-2019 IHSA Boys Cross Country
Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: Brendan Curtin
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-7500 x2311

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 6 Teams
List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are
listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

1st Place Team: Riverside-Brookfield       Head Coach: Larry Forberg            

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Nick Aguirre                       Jr     
2. Liam Cote                          Fr     
3. Evan Dunbar                        Sr     
4. Steve Haley                        Jr     
5. Cruz Herrera                       So     
6. Jovani Nava                        So     
7. Eric Watson                        So     

2nd Place Team: Nazareth Academy           Head Coach: Kevin Milos              

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Joaquin Aguilar                    Fr     
2. Jacob Castenda                     Fr     
3. Efren Guerrero                     Jr     
4. Colin Lukas                        Fr     
5. Josh Neumann                       Sr     
6. Roy Nunez                          So     
7. David Sullivan                     Sr     

3rd Place Team: Evergreen Park             Head Coach: Eva Manzke               

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Jack Novak                         Jr     
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2018-2019 IHSA Boys Cross Country
Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Sundown Meadows Forest Preserve, Countryside, IL          Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: Brendan Curtin
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 442-7500 x2311

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 6 Teams
List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are
listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

4th Place Team: St. Laurence               Head Coach: Darrell Reed             

   First, Last Name              Year in School

No additional athletes for this team.

5th Place Team: Hancock                    Head Coach: Paul Mirek               

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Andrew Diaz                        So     
2. Tomas Herrera                      So     
3. Cesar Morales                      Fr     
4. Eden Ortiz                         Fr     

6th Place Team: St. Rita                   Head Coach: David Letourneau         

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Conlan Angus                       Jr     
2. Colin Crowe                        Fr     
3. Matt Durkin                        Fr     
4. Padraig Flannery                   Fr     
5. Julian Leanos                      Fr     
6. Nick Stawczyk                      Fr     
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